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Welcome Message
Dear Seniors, Colleagues and Friends,

It is with great pleasure that we announce the World Physiotherapy AWP 
Regional Conference (WPAWP 2026), being hosted by IAP, to be held on 
September 26–27, 2026, in the vibrant city of New Delhi, India.

The theme of this year’s conference reflects a timely and vital focus: Fitness for All: 
Empowering Communities, Building Inclusive health!. This international 
Conference will serve as a dynamic platform for global physiotherapy professionals 
to explore, share, and shape the evolving intersections of clinical practice, 
education, and public health.

This landmark academic gathering will bring together renowned international and 
national experts in physiotherapy, offering a rich and diverse scientific program. 
Delegates can look forward to an engaging mix of workshops, keynote lectures, 
interactive sessions, panel discussions, research presentations, Quiz, & 
clinical-therapy, covering a wide spectrum of physiotherapy practice.

Designed for physiotherapists at all stages of professional development, the 
conference aims to bridge gaps in access and knowledge, empowering clinicians to 
deliver compassionate and contextually relevant care across all levels.

The Indian Association of Physiotherapists (IAP) along with the AWP 
committee, is committed to ensuring an event that is academically enriching, 
scientifically rigorous, professionally rewarding, and culturally unforgettable.

We warmly invite you to mark your calendars and join us in New Delhi, where 
world-class science meets the warmth of Indian hospitality and rich cultural 
heritage.

We look forward to welcoming you at New Delhi during WPAWP 2026.

Warm regards,

Dr Sanjiv K Jha
President IAP

Dr S B Reddy 
Vice President IAP

Dr K M Annamalai
General Secretary IAP
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Registration Details
Super Sale / Bonanza (incl. of applicable GST)

13th - 24th Sep 2025

Developing Countries Developed Countries

Students

Professionals

Accompanying Person

₹ 4,000

₹ 5,000

₹ 5,000

$60

$ 70

$70

Meals ₹ 7,000 $85

Additional Component (Optional)

Fee Slab for Indian Delegates in INR, incl. of applicable GST 

25th Sep to 31st Dec 2025 1st Jan to 31st Mar 2026 1st April to 30th Jun 2026

Students

IAP Member

Non IAP Member

Accompanying Person

₹ 4,500

₹ 5,000

₹ 5,500

₹ 5,500

Additional Component (Optional)

₹ 5,500

₹ 6,000

₹ 6,500

₹ 6,500

₹ 6,500

₹ 7,000

₹ 7,500

₹ 7,500

Meals ₹ 7,000 ₹ 7,000 ₹ 7,000

1st Jul to 27th Sep 2026

₹ 7,500

₹ 8,000

₹ 9,000

₹ 9,000

₹ 7,000

Fee Slab for Developing Countries
(Lower Middle Income Country) in USD, incl. of applicable GST

Students

Professionals

Accompanying Person

$50

$65

$65

$60

$75

$75

$90

$100

$100

Meals $85 $85 $85

Additional Component (Optional)

25th Sep to 31st Dec 2025 1st Jan to 31st Mar 2026 1st Jul to 27th Sep 2026

$75

$85

$85

$85

1st April to 30th Jun 2026

Fee Slab for Developed Countries in USD, incl. of applicable GST

Students

Professional

Accompanying Person

$70

$80

$80

Additional Component (Optional)

$80

$90

$90

$100

$120

$120

Meals $85 $85 $85

25th Sep to 31st Dec 2025 1st Jan to 31st Mar 2026 1st Jul to 27th Sep 2026

$90

$100

$100

$85

1st April to 30th Jun 2026
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Please Note:
• The delegate must register for Conference, to submit the abstract.

• Delegate KIT for Spot Registrations is not guaranteed and will be provided only if available.

• After completing the registration process and paying registration fee successfully, the registrant will receive a 

   confirmation on the registered email id.

• The registration fee includes:

 › Delegate Kit

 › Networking Session

 › Scientific Sessions

 › Cultural Functions

 › Entry to all other events of the conference

• The Meals component includes: 

 › Breakfast on both days

 › Lunches on both days

 › Dinner on 26th September 2026

Cancellation Policy:
• Cancellation must be received by the conference Secretariat in writing to contact@wpawp2026.com.

• Cancellation received on or before:

 › 31st Mar 2026: 50% of the fee will be refunded 

 › After 31st Mar 2026: No refunds will be processed

For Online Registration, please visit: WWW.WPAWP2026.COM or scan the QR code as given below.
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Scientific Highlights

CONFERENCE SECRETARIAT

Dr Ruchi Varshney
Organizing Secretary - WPAWP 2026
+91-9811911800 / 9810658724 /
+91-11-45082385
connect@wpawp2026.com
 www.wpawp2026.com
iaptreasurer2020@gmail.com

OFFICIAL CONFERENCE MANAGERS

MEC9, A Unit of Universal Conferences & Travels
205, Building No. 31st, Central Market,

Ashok Vihar, New Delhi - 110052
Rajat.khurana@mec-9.com

 hospitality@mec-9.com

International & National Keynote Speakers

Multidisciplinary Health Expo Pavilion

Scientific Sessions Abstracts & Research Posters

Networking & B2B Collaboration Zones

Live Demonstration & Skill-building Workshops

Innovation Awards & recognition Ceremonies

Women in Physiotherapy Leadership Forum

Expo Pavilion for Industry and Academia

Institutional MoU & Collaboration Opportunities

Sessions on Policy, Innovation and Global Health Equity.

Keynote lectures from global health leaders, policymakers, and scientists 

Over 100 thematic sessions across 2 days, including parallel workshops 

Scientific presentations in multiple formats (oral, poster, e-abstract) 

International Innovation Expo with 50+ health tech and wellness exhibitors 

Pre-conference workshops at premier institutions. 

Launch of the “Delhi Declaration on Inclusive Fitness” 


