

WORLD PHYSIOTHERAPY AWP REGIONAL CONFERENCE 2026

Fitness for All: Empowering Communities, Building Inclusive health

26th - 27th September, 2026

Yashobhoomi Convention Centre, New Delhi, India

First Announcement

Host: The Indian Association of Physiotherapists (IAP)

Supported by: World Physiotherapy | Asia Western Pacific Region |
Government of India Ministries

Welcome Message

Dear Seniors, Colleagues and Friends,

It is with great pleasure that we announce the World Physiotherapy AWP Regional Conference (WPAWP 2026), being hosted by IAP, to be held on September 26–27, 2026, in the vibrant city of New Delhi, India.

The theme of this year's conference reflects a timely and vital focus: Fitness for All: Empowering Communities, Building Inclusive health!. This international Conference will serve as a dynamic platform for global physiotherapy professionals to explore, share, and shape the evolving intersections of clinical practice, education, and public health.

This landmark academic gathering will bring together **renowned international and national experts** in physiotherapy, offering a rich and diverse scientific program. Delegates can look forward to an engaging mix of **workshops**, **keynote lectures**, **interactive sessions**, **panel discussions**, **research presentations**, **Quiz**, & **clinical-therapy**, covering a wide spectrum of physiotherapy practice.

Designed for physiotherapists at all stages of professional development, the conference aims to **bridge gaps in access and knowledge**, empowering clinicians to deliver compassionate and contextually relevant care across all levels.

The Indian Association of Physiotherapists (IAP) along with the AWP committee, is committed to ensuring an event that is academically enriching, scientifically rigorous, professionally rewarding, and culturally unforgettable.

We warmly invite you to mark your calendars and join us in **New Delhi**, where world-class science meets the warmth of Indian hospitality and rich cultural heritage.

We look forward to welcoming you at New Delhi during WPAWP 2026.

Warm regards,

Dr Sanjiv K Jha
President IAP

Dr S B ReddyVice President IAP

Dr K M Annamalai General Secretary IAP

Registration Details

Super Sale / Bonanza (incl. of applicable GST)					
13 th - 24 th Sep 2025					
	Developing Countries	Developed Countries			
Students	₹ 4,000	\$60			
Professionals	₹ 5,000	\$70			
Accompanying Person	₹ 5,000	\$70			
Additional Component (Optional)					
Meals	₹7,000	\$85			

Fee Slab for Indian Delegates in INR, incl. of applicable GST					
	25 th Sep to 31 st Dec 2025	1st Jan to 31st Mar 2026	1st April to 30th Jun 2026	1 st Jul to 27 th Sep 2026	
Students	₹ 4,500	₹ 5,500	₹ 6,500	₹7,500	
IAP Member	₹ 5,000	₹6,000	₹7,000	₹ 8,000	
Non IAP Member	₹ 5,500	₹ 6,500	₹ 7,500	₹9,000	
Accompanying Person	₹ 5,500	₹ 6,500	₹7,500	₹9,000	
Additional Component (Optional)					
Meals	₹7,000	₹7,000	₹7,000	₹7,000	

Fee Slab for Developing Countries (Lower Middle Income Country) in USD, incl. of applicable GST					
	25 th Sep to 31 st Dec 2025	1st Jan to 31st Mar 2026	1st April to 30th Jun 2026	1st Jul to 27th Sep 2026	
Students	\$50	\$60	\$75	\$90	
Professionals	\$65	\$75	\$85	\$100	
Accompanying Person	\$65	\$75	\$85	\$100	
Additional Component (Optional)					
Meals	\$85	\$85	\$85	\$85	

Fee Slab for Developed Countries in USD, incl. of applicable GST					
	25 th Sep to 31 st Dec 2025	1st Jan to 31st Mar 2026	1st April to 30th Jun 2026	1st Jul to 27th Sep 2026	
Students	\$70	\$80	\$90	\$100	
Professional	\$80	\$90	\$100	\$120	
Accompanying Person	\$80	\$90	\$100	\$120	
Additional Component (Optional)					
Meals	\$85	\$85	\$85	\$85	

Please Note:

- The delegate must register for Conference, to submit the abstract.
- Delegate KIT for Spot Registrations is not guaranteed and will be provided only if available.
- After completing the registration process and paying registration fee successfully, the registrant will receive a confirmation on the registered email id.
- The registration fee includes:
 - › Delegate Kit
 - > Networking Session
 - > Scientific Sessions
 - > Cultural Functions
 - > Entry to all other events of the conference
- The Meals component includes:
 - › Breakfast on both days
 - > Lunches on both days
 - Dinner on 26th September 2026

For Online Registration, please visit: WWW.WPAWP2026.COM or scan the QR code as given below.



Cancellation Policy:

- Cancellation must be received by the conference Secretariat in writing to contact@wpawp2026.com.
- · Cancellation received on or before:
 - 31st Mar 2026: 50% of the fee will be refunded
 - After 31st Mar 2026: No refunds will be processed

Scientific Highlights

- **International & National Keynote Speakers**
- Multidisciplinary Health Expo Pavilion
- Scientific Sessions Abstracts & Research Posters
- Networking & B2B Collaboration Zones
- Live Demonstration & Skill-building Workshops
- Innovation Awards & recognition Ceremonies
- Women in Physiotherapy Leadership Forum
- Expo Pavilion for Industry and Academia
- Institutional MoU & Collaboration Opportunities
- Sessions on Policy, Innovation and Global Health Equity.
- Keynote lectures from global health leaders, policymakers, and scientists
- Over 100 thematic sessions across 2 days, including parallel workshops
- Scientific presentations in multiple formats (oral, poster, e-abstract)
- International Innovation Expo with 50+ health tech and wellness exhibitors
- Pre-conference workshops at premier institutions.
- Launch of the "Delhi Declaration on Inclusive Fitness"

CONFERENCE SECRETARIAT

Dr Ruchi Varshney
Organizing Secretary - WPAWP 2026
+91-9811911800 / 9810658724 /
+91-11-45082385
connect@wpawp2026.com
www.wpawp2026.com
iaptreasurer2020@gmail.com

OFFICIAL CONFERENCE MANAGERS

MEC9, A Unit of Universal Conferences & Travels 205, Building No. 31st, Central Market, Ashok Vihar, New Delhi - 110052 Rajat.khurana@mec-9.com hospitality@mec-9.com